

18-C-00013; Eastridge and Poinsettia Pump Stations Rehabilitation
Bid Opening: 1:30P.M., May 15, 2018

Item No.	Description	Unit	Phinazee and Granger Construction, Inc. - JV		Poole & Kent Company of Florida	
			Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
SCHEDULE A - Eastridge Pump Station Rehabilitation						
0100-1	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00 \$90,000.00
0101-1	Mobilization/demobilization	LS	1	\$ 84,130.00	\$84,130.00	\$ 75,000.00 \$75,000.00
0102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 18,150.00	\$18,150.00	\$ 5,000.00 \$5,000.00
0104-1A	Erosion Control	LF	700	\$ 13.66	\$9,562.00 *	\$ 10.00 \$7,000.00
0110-5A	Clear and Grub	SY	700	\$ 25.93	\$18,151.00 *	\$ 15.00 \$10,500.00
0120-10A	Pump Down Pond and Clean Wet Well	LS	1	\$ 9,680.00	\$9,680.00	\$ 50,000.00 \$50,000.00
0127-10A	Demolition	LS	1	\$ 9,075.00	\$9,075.00	\$ 40,000.00 \$40,000.00
0336-0A	Clean, Prepare and Paint Structures	LS	1	\$ 8,470.00	\$8,470.00	\$ 50,000.00 \$50,000.00
0350-5	FDOT Concrete Gravity Wall	LF	12	\$ 1,018.01	\$12,216.12	\$ 1,000.00 \$12,000.00
0350-10	Concrete Driveway - 6 Inches Thick	SY	62	\$ 289.23	\$17,932.26 *	\$ 100.00 \$6,200.00
0400-15	Top Slab Modification	LS	1	\$ 13,310.00	\$13,310.00	\$ 73,800.00 \$73,800.00
0400-20	Wet Well and Valve Vault Walls	LS	1	\$ 4,114.00	\$4,114.00	\$ 35,000.00 \$35,000.00
0400-30	Flow Meter Vault	LS	1	\$ 7,260.00	\$7,260.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$15,000.00
0405-10A	Aluminum Hatches and Access Frame and Cover	LS	1	\$ 25,700.40	\$25,700.40	\$ 25,000.00 \$25,000.00
0415-20	Intake Screen	LS	1	\$ 4,235.00	\$4,235.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$15,000.00
0420-20	Pump Station Piping	LS	1	\$ 46,324.85	\$46,324.85	\$ 90,000.00 \$90,000.00
0424-30	Flowmeter Installation	LS	1	\$ 24,805.00	\$24,805.00	\$ 30,000.00 \$30,000.00
0424-40	Emergency Pump Connection	LS	1	\$ 7,102.70	\$7,102.70	\$ 15,000.00 \$15,000.00
0432-10	Three 12" Plug Valves	LS	1	\$ 20,303.80	\$20,303.80	\$ 15,000.00 \$15,000.00
0432-15	Three 12" Check Valves	LS	1	\$ 18,694.50	\$18,694.50	\$ 15,000.00 \$15,000.00
0432-20	One Slide Gate Valve	LS	1	\$ 3,630.00	\$3,630.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$15,000.00
0435-10	Installation of Water Service	LS	1	\$ 3,872.00	\$3,872.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$15,000.00
0438-10	Flygt Submersible Pumps (3)	LS	1	\$ 359,370.00	\$359,370.00	\$ 400,000.00 \$400,000.00
0469-10A	Pump Control, Instrumentation & Electric	LS	1	\$ 182,193.00	\$182,193.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$10,000.00
0570-10A	Sod	SY	1250	\$ 6.78	\$8,475.00	\$ 5.00 \$6,250.00
0610-20	Replace Pass-Thru Door	LS	1	\$ 1,331.00	\$1,331.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$1,000.00
0802-10A	Remove and Replace Fence and Gates	LS	1	\$ 8,470.00	\$8,470.00	\$ 3,000.00 \$3,000.00
TOTAL Schedule A					\$1,016,557.63 *	\$1,124,750.00
SCHEDULE B - Poinsettia Pump Station Rehabilitation						
0100-1	Contingency	LS	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00 \$110,000.00
0101-1	Mobilization/demobilization	LS	1	\$ 67,760.00	\$67,760.00	\$ 75,000.00 \$75,000.00
0102-1	Maintenance of Traffic	LS	1	\$ 15,730.00	\$15,730.00	\$ 5,000.00 \$5,000.00
0104-1B	Erosion Control	LF	700	\$ 13.18	\$9,226.00 *	\$ 10.00 \$7,000.00
0110-5B	Clear and Grub	SY	700	\$ 13.48	\$9,436.00 *	\$ 15.00 \$10,500.00
0120-10B	Pump Down Pond and Clean Wet Well	LS	1	\$ 20,570.00	\$20,570.00	\$ 50,000.00 \$50,000.00
0127-10B	Demolition	LS	1	\$ 8,470.00	\$8,470.00	\$ 15,000.00 \$15,000.00
0130-0	Import Select Soil	CY	300	\$ 36.30	\$10,890.00	\$ 10.00 \$3,000.00
0336-0B	Clean, Prepare and Paint Structures	LS	1	\$ 8,470.00	\$8,470.00	\$ 35,783.00 \$35,783.00
0352-10	Restore Spalling Concrete	SY	500	\$ 37.27	\$18,635.00 *	\$ 30.00 \$15,000.00
0355-10	Cellular Confinement System	SY	60	\$ 171.94	\$10,316.40 *	\$ 433.00 \$25,980.00
0400-10	Wet Well and Top Slab Construction	LS	1	\$ 24,200.00	\$24,200.00	\$ 30,000.00 \$30,000.00
0405-10B	Aluminum Hatches and Access Frame and Cover	LS	1	\$ 16,516.50	\$16,516.50	\$ 25,000.00 \$25,000.00
0405-20	Metal Discharge Channel	LS	1	\$ 18,150.00	\$18,150.00	\$ 29,840.00 \$29,840.00
0405-30	Installation of New Bar Screens	LS	1	\$ 7,586.70	\$7,586.70	\$ 25,000.00 \$25,000.00
0438-20	Flygt Axial Pumps (3)	LS	1	\$ 254,100.00	\$254,100.00	\$ 400,000.00 \$400,000.00
0438-30	Flygt Formed Suction Intakes (3)	LS	1	\$ 36,300.00	\$36,300.00	\$ 50,000.00 \$50,000.00
0469-10B	Pump Control, Instrumentation & Electric	LS	1	\$ 136,035.00	\$136,035.00	\$ 10,000.00 \$10,000.00
0500-10	Debris Containment Barrier	LS	1	\$ 12,100.00	\$12,100.00	\$ 30,000.00 \$30,000.00
0515-10	Aluminum Handrail	LS	1	\$ 9,680.00	\$9,680.00	\$ 20,000.00 \$20,000.00
0570-10B	Sod	SY	1250	\$ 6.78	\$8,475.00 *	\$ 5.00 \$6,250.00
0610-10	Replace Door Louvers	LS	1	\$ 3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$ 1,000.00 \$1,000.00
0802-10B	Remove and Replace Fence and Gates	LS	1	\$ 8,470.00	\$8,470.00	\$ 3,000.00 \$3,000.00
TOTAL Schedule B					\$824,616.60 *	\$982,353.00
TOTAL Schedule A and B					\$1,841,174.23 *	TOTAL \$2,107,103.00
*Arithmetic correction by Contract Administration						
Notice of Intent to Award: Unless subsequently indicated otherwise, in a revised posting, the City of Tampa intends to award the referenced project to the lowest bidder listed in this tabulation. A bidder aggrieved by this decision may file a protest not later than 4:30 P.M., five (5) business days from the first posting hereof, pursuant to City of Tampa Code Chapter 2, Article V, Division 3, Section 2-282, Procurement Protest Procedures. Protests not conforming therewith shall not be reviewed.						
				Bids Received By: <u>Jim Greiner</u> Jim Greiner, P.E. City of Tampa - Contract Administration Department 306 E. Jackson Street - 4N Tampa, FL 33602		